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STATEMENT OF RATE FOR SERVI CE CLASSI FI CATION NO. 12
APPL| CABLE TO BI LLI NG5S UNDER SERVI CE CLASSI FI CATI ONS NO. 12
(RATE 1 AND RATE 2) OF THE SCHEDULE FOR GAS SERVI CE

Interruptible Base Rates (Rate 1)

RESI DENTI AL

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

CANCELLED
10/ 01/ 2001

NON- RESI DENTI AL NON- RESI DENTI AL
(Exenpt from
Pet rol eum
Busi ness Tax)

cents/therm

1) Priority AB (Custonmers who neet requirements

of Service Cassification 12)

New York Gty

(a) 5.5052 Percent*

County of Westchester

(a) 2.9623 Percent*
(b) 4.0292 Percent*
(c) 6.2309 Percent*

2 Priority C (Customers who use
No. 2 oil wi th annual therm usage

68.

70.
. 6383
68.

equal to or greater than 100, 000 thermns)

New York Gty

(a) 5.5052 Percent*

County of Westchester

(a) 2.9623 Percent*
(b) 4.0292 Percent*
(c) 6.2309 Percent*

3) Priority D (Customers who use No.
or No. 6 oil or who used No. 4 or

50.

51.
. 9622
49.

4 oi
No. 6

oil as of August 1, 1995 with annual therm
usage equal to or greater than 100, 000 therns)

New York Gty

(a) 5.5052 Percent*

County of Westchester

(a) 2.9623 Percent*
(b) 4.0292 Percent*
(c) 6.2309 Percent*

44,

45,
. 1204
44,
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6641

3599

1950

2493

4903

9060

4892

5879

1853

cents/therm
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55.

54.

56.

54.

48.

49,

48.

8141

1926

. 6060

4328

7614

1139

. 5385

3873

4109

6065

. 0978

0802
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RECEI VED: STATUS: EFFECTI VE:
4) Priority E (Custonmers with annua

t herm usage equal to or greater
than 1, 800, 000 t herns)

New York Gty

(a) 5.5052 Percent*

County of Westchester

(a) 2.9623 Percent*
(b) 4.0292 Percent*
(c) 6.2309 Percent*

Of-Peak Firm Rate (Rate 2)

The base rates applicable to off-peak firm
335.0
of the Schedule for Gas Service are as foll ows:

service as explained on Leaf Nos.

First 500,000 therns per nonth

Excess over 500,000 therns per nonth

Charge for Unaut horized Use

The charge applicable to unauthorized gas use
as defined on Leaf No. 337.0 of the Schedul e

for Gas Service is the higher of

RESI DENTI AL

NON- RES| DENTI AL
(Exenpt from
Petr ol eum
Busi ness Tax)

cents/therm

cents/therm

44. 2892 48. 2109 44. 2892
45. 3879 49. 4065 45. 3879
44. 9204 48. 8978 44. 9204
43. 9853 47. 8802 43. 9853
Term of Service
1 Year 2 Years 3 Years

cents/therm cents/therm cents/therm

32. 3000 31. 8000 31. 3000
31. 3000 30. 8000 30. 3000
$4.50 per therm or $2. 50 per

therm plus a market gas price

*Appl i cabl e Percentage Increase in Rates and Charges are expl ained on Leaf No. 167.0 - 168.0 and shown on the
related "Statenment of Percentage |Increase in Rates and Charges" for service supplied within nunicipality where the
customer is taking service.
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NON- RESI DENTI AL

cents/therm
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Joel H. Charkow
Di rector
Rat e Engi neeri ng Depart nent
Dated: Septenber 27, 2001
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